Network Appliances
Features
� Intel Atom® C3336/C3558/C3436L network SoC with Intel® QuickAssist
Technology
� 1 x DDR4 2133/2400MHz, SODIMM (ECC optional) up to 16GB
� 2 x 1 GbE SFP/RJ45 combo ports (auto-negotiation)
� 4 x 1 GbE RJ45 LAN ports
� 1 x M.2 3052/3042 B-Key with SIM slot for 5G or LTE/4G module

Dimensions Unit: mm
Front Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing
Ordering Information
Part Number Processor DDR4 2G
Memory
Console
slot
USB
port
LAN Port m.2 for
LTE/5G slot
m.2 for
Wi-Fi slot
Mini
PCIe
SIM
Card
2.5" SSD
BayCombo RJ45
FWA-1212VCL-2CA1S Intel Atom C3336 1 1 1 2 N/A 4 1 1 1 2 N/A
FWA-1212VC-2CA1S Intel Atom C3336 1 N/A 1 2 2 4 1 1 1 2 1
FWA-1212VC-4CA1S Intel Atom C3558 1 N/A 1 2 2 4 1 1 1 2 1
FWA-1212VCL-4CA1S Intel Atom C3436L 1 N/A 1 2 2 4 1 1 1 2 1
Accessories
Item Processor Description
Power Code
1700001524 Power cord UL 3P 10A 125V 183cm, USA
170203183C Power cord EU 3P 2.5A 250V 183cm, Europe
170203180A Power cord BSI 3P 2.5A 250V 183cm, UK
1700008921 Power cord PSE 3P 7A 125V 183cm, JP
1700019146 Power cord CCC 3P 2.5A 250V 183cm, China
Packing List
Part Number Processor
Console cable 1
36W 12V 3A 100V-240V AC adaptor 1
China RoHS letter 1
FWA-1212VC  system 1
16
7.
80
 ±